PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Optilink AB	02/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forskningscenter Riso
Street Address:	Frederiksborgvej 399
City:	Roskilde
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	211 26

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5496670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: raed@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Iver P. Cooper

Total Attachments: 1

source=670Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 016059 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Optilink AB in Bankruptcy c/o Bo Ransnäs, Trustee of the Estate Advokatfirman Lins og Wirgin Mäster Nilsgatan 1 211 26 Malmö Sweden

do hereby declare that we have assigned to

Forskningscenter Risø Frederiksborgvej 399 4000 Roskilde Denmark

all our rights to

United States Patent No. 5,496,670 for the invention entitled

Optical Storage

In witness thereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below:

Place and Date:

For Optilink AB in Bankruptcy

(Assignar)

Bo Ransnäs, Trustee of the Estate

For Forskningscenter Risø (Assignee)

Roshilde 2005-03-30

RECORDED: 05/25/2005

talus 2005-02-10

DOERBEN KJEMS, MNG. DIR.

1935 US 01

PATENT REEL: 016059 FRAME: 0471